(HA-2000-40)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 1061

ADOPTED ON JUNE 27, 2000

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ("MOU") BETWEEN THE HOUSING COMMISSION AND S.E.I.U., LOCAL 535.

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission has an exclusive two-year agreement with Service Employees International Union, S.E.I.U., Local 535, which is due to expire on June 30, 2001; and

WHEREAS, On June 9, 2000, a revision to the two-year Memorandum of Understanding was approved effective July 1, 2000 through June 30, 2001 in a one-year re-opener for salaries and benefits and two contract items by each party; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") between the San Diego Housing Commission and the Service Employees International Union, S.E.I.U., Local 535, effective July 1, 2000, to June 30, 2001, revised pursuant to Attachment A of Housing Commission Report No. HCR00-058, is approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer of the Housing Commission is

authorized and empowered to execute the MOU.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By	
Theresa C. McAteer	
Deputy Counsel	

TCM:cdk 06/07/00 Or.Dept:SDHC HA-2000-40